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Disposal Facilities - Design and Construction
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Agreement No. CE 15/2010 (DS)

Upgrading of Tai O Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal Facilities

Outlying Islands Sewerage Stage 2 -

¥­

Fl
at
 R

oc
k

H
W

M

3.4

2
0

G

G

G

G

H
W

M

3.0

4.0

5.8

6

2
0

P

T
S

R

R
104

´ë°È¸p¤j

ªê

DSD Tai O Imhoff Tank

FU SHAN

¾É
Âo¤

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

Fil
te
r B

ed

Pip
eli

ne

G

Graves

Graves

Graves

Graves

Graves

Graves

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

GG

G

GG

G

GG

G

¥­

¥­

¥­

¥­

¥­

¥
­

¥­

¥
­

¥
­

¥
­

¥
­

Flat 
Rock

Flat RockHWM

HWM

Flat R
ock

HWM

HWM
Flat
Rock

Fla
t R

oc
k

HWM

Fl
at
 R

oc
k

HWM

HWM

F
la
t
 
R
o
c
k

F
la
t
 
R
o
c
k

F
l
a
t
 
R
o
c
k

H
W

M

E

E

E

E

E
L

E

E

LH

FP

FP

F
P

FP

FP
F
P

FP

FP

F
P

F
P

FP

F
P

FP

FP

F
P

2.6

2.8

3.5

3.6

3.9

3.9

4

4.5

4.8

5.0

5.1

5.5

5.7

5.9

5.9

7.1

8.1

8.8

9.0

10

12.4

13.0

13.4

15.7

16.5

20

2
0

20

20

2
0

2
0

2
0

40

4
0

40

40

4
0

4
0

4
0

4
0

4
0

40

4
0

51.1

51.4

52.6

59.5

60

6
0

60

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

60.8

60.9

62.9

65.9

66.7

67.5

67.8

68.6

69.4

69.6

70.1

71.3

7
2

72.9

73.9

7
4

7
4

74.3

74.8

75.3

77.8

78

78.2

79.6

80

8
0

80.8

85.4

94.7

P

TS

TS

TS

R

T
S

TS

TS

T
S

TS

T
S

TS
TS

TS

TS

TS
TS

TS

T
S

TS

TS

¤j¿D¤G¸¹

·
¨
«
J

95

1
3
6

E

9
9

C

9
9

B 9
7
-
9
5

ª¯¦

°ò·þ±Ð¥¿¥Í·|¦³­­
¨k©Ê¦¨¤H§Ù¬

Ä_¯

¤j¿D

¿
N
¯

N

KAU SAN TEI

Christian Zheng
Sheng Association Ltd

ESS

PO CHUE TAM

INC

TAI O CEMETERY

B
a
r
b
e
c
u
e
 

A
r
e
a

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

Graves

Graves

CUL

Graves

SHR

CUL
CUL

Graves

Graves

CUL

Graves

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

GG

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G

G

À¬¥_
Obelisk (North)

W

SHR

W

¥­

¥­

¥­
¥­

±Æ¤

®ü

±Æ¤

H
W

M

Flat Rock

HWM

Flat Rock

HWMFlat Rock

Flat Rock

H
W

M

H
W

M

Outfall

H
W

M

H
W

M

Se
awa

ll

PO

HWM

Outfall

H
W

M

L

L

E

L

H

L

L
L

E

L

L

L

L

L

L

H
L

L

E

L

E E

ET

ET

L

L

L
E

L

L

E

H

L

E
L

E

K
A

T
 

H
I
N

G
 

B
A

C
K
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

SUN KI STREET

¦
N

¼
y

·
°
µ

FP

FP

FP

F
P

F
P

F
P

F
P

FP

FP

FP

F
P

FP

F
P

FP

FP

FP

F
P

F
P

1.4

1.4

1.7

1.8

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.1

2.3

2.5

2.5

2.6

2.6

2.7

2.7

2.7

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.9

2.9

2.9

2.9

2.9

2.9

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.7

3.8

3.8

4

4

4

4

4

4

4.0

4.2

4.3

4.3

4.3

4.3

4.5

4.7

4.7

5.5

5.7

5.8

6

6.5

7.2

7.7

8.3

8.4

8.5

9.0

1
0

1
0

10.7

12

12.8

12.9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
0

24.0

24.5

30

31.6

37.1

38.4

38.7

38.9

39.4

4
0

4
0

4
0

40

42.8

44.2

45.8

47.1

47.9

49.2

55.3

59.2

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
060.2

63.3

76.3

8
0

8
0

8
0

91.0

92.5

10
0

10
0

1
2
0

1
2
0

1
3
0

1
3
2

¥_¤jÀ¬­
LANTAU NORTH COUNTRY PARK

¹ÓGraves

G

G

G

FP

FP

FP

80

10
0

10
0

12
0

12
0

14
0

1
4
0

14
0

160

1
6
0

16
0

180

18
0

18
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
2
0

2
4
0

244.8

260

260.3

¤j¿
D

Tai
 O 

Bar
rac

ks

HL

HWM

F
la
t 

R
o
c
k

HW
M

Fl
at
 R

oc
k

Flat Rock

B
o
u
ld

e
r
s

Fl
at
 R

oc
k

H
W

M

B
o
u
ld

e
r
s

FP

FP

3.8

4

4.1

20

2
0

40

4
0

4
0

5
0

50.1

55.9

60

6
0

6
0

6
0

70.1

72.9

74.8

75.4

79.3

80

80

8
0

80

84.3

87.5

88.9

89.8

90.0

¹q̧ Ü

¤h¦

TS
TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS TS

TS

P
H

TS R

TS

TSTS

TS

TSTS

T
S

TS

TSStore
House

TS

TS
RCP

P
H

TS

TS TS
TS

TSTS

TS

TS

TS

TS TS
TS

TSTS

TS

TSTS

TS
TS

TS
TS

TS
TS

¬x̧
t

¤j¿D
¤j¿DÁÉ°

¤j¿DÅ

¤j¿D
¦Ã¤ô

¤j¿D¤ ¤j¿D®ø¨¾§

³
Ó

Ä

¤j¿D
¦Ã¤ô

Hung Shing

Temple

Tai O Jockey Club Clinic

DSD Tai O No.6
Sewage Pumping Station Tai OSubstationPH

Tai O Fire Station

DSD Tai O No.5
Sewage Pumping Station

100B

100A

1B

1

103

2

3

52

4

5
6

7

8

97A
913

9
1
A

3
9
1
B

9
1
A

9 9
1
A

B

3
9
1
C

953
9
1
D

1
0

95A

1
1

1
2

1
0
1

1
3

102

1
4

10
6

A

1
5

10
61

6

1
7

1
8

1
0
7

1
0
8

1
9

1
0
9

1
1
0

1
1
1

3
9

9
3

9
4

113112

9
2

10
A

3
4

13
A

4
4

B

7
3

14
E9

0

2
9 14

D

14
F

2
8

8
8

2
7

2
6

A

7
2

2
6
B

­»´ä¤ÖªLªZ

·Lªiµ

¥Û¥J–õ

´×

ªá

´×

´×
´×

¤j¿D¹

Ä
x
²

¬̈²

´×

¥Û¥

Hong Kong Shaolin
Wushu Culture Centre

Microwave Station

�»¿??
�»¿??

Telephone
Exchange &
Microwave
Station

Shek Tsai Po Street
Section A

Stilt House

Garden

Stilt House

Stilt House
Stilt House

Tai O Recreation Ground

B
a
s
k
e
t
b
a
l
l
 
C
o
u
r
t

ESS
�»¿‡??

Football Field

Shek Tsai Po 
Substation

Stilt House

SHEK TSAI PO

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

G

Graves

Graves

Graves

WT

Graves

Graves

G

Graves

CUL
CUL

WT

SHR

WT

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

§

§

Mast

SHR

W

Mast

SHR

SHR

W

±
Æ

¤
±Æ¤

®
ü

HWM

O
u
t
f
a
l
l

H
W

M

HWM

Out
fal

l

S
e
a

w
a
l
l

HWM

H
W

M

SHEK TSAI PO STREET

¥Û¥J

F
PF
P

F
P

F
P

FP

FP

FP

F
P

2.3

2.6

2.8

2.9

2.9

3.0

3.0

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.4

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.8

3.8

3.9

3.9

4.0

4.1

4.1

4.2

4.2

4.3

4.3

4.4

4.4

4.4

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.6

4.6

4.6
4.6

4.6

4.7

4.7

4.7

4.7

4.9

5.2

5.2

5.9

5.9

6

6.1

6.5

7.5

8

8.5

13.5

14

2
0

20

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
0

20

2
0

4
0

40

4
0

40

40

4
0

6
0

6
0

60

60

6
0

6
0

6
0

70.2

71.0

73.5

76.4

8
0

80

80

91.5

94.8

10
0

104.6

°±«

¤u

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

RTS

TS

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS
TS TS

TS

TS
TS

T
S

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS
TS

T
S

TS

R

TSR
TS

TS

TS

TS
TS TS

TS TS

TS TS
TS

TS
Workshop

TS
TS

TS

TS

T
S

TS TS
TS

TS

RR

TS
TS

RTSTS
TS

TSTS

TS
TS TSTS

TS

TS
TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS TS

¥
Û

Å

¤
j
¿

D

©
e
­

¤j¿D
¬x¤ô

¼q

¥«

¤
¤

µ
Ø
°

ò

¶
®
¦

¤j
¿D

¤j¿D
¦Ã¤ô

T
a
i
 
O
 

R
u
r
a
l
 
C
o

m
m
i
t
t
e
e

Tai O No.4
Flood Pumping

Station

Te
mple

Mark
et

Th
e 

Ch
urc

h 
of

Ch
ris
t i

n 
Ch
ina

Ta
i O
 S

ch
oo
l

DSD Tai O No.1
Sewage Pumping Station

9
3
-
9
1

95
-9

7

9
0

B
9
0

A
9
0

8
7

8
6

8
3

7
A

8
1

7
9

8
8

A

7
7

B
7
7

8
5 4D

75

6
2

69
62B

5
76067

59

58

63

56

61 54

61A
98A

97
98

1
0
1

4
9

3
6

9
1

3
6

B

6
5

8
9

4
7

36A

4
5

8
7

A

4
3

8
7

8
5

3
9

8
3

9
4

8
1

9
2 7
3

7
9

9
0

7
7

8
8

2
8

33

7
5

8
6

8
4

7
3

2
4

25

8
2

24 23
2229

7
1

27

14
25 8

0

12

6
9

6710

2
0
2

2
0
021

36
49D

19

1
9
665

2
2

1
9
4

17 36B
63 1

9
27

0
116 9 61 1

9
0

11 5771
1
4

59 1
8
8

115 6
8

2
0
7

1
8
6

117 2
0
5

1
7

2
0
1

120 6
6

1 1
9
7

1
8
4

121
55

1
8
2

4 6453

19
3

1
8
0

51
32 62 19

1

49

1
7
8

31
47

1
7
6

18
9

30 1
7
4

45 18
7

1
7
2

29

1
8
5

43
60

1
8
3

6
2

B

41
39 58 1

8
1

2537 56

35
262

2 33 17052

2
5

6
1B

50

17548 1682
0

6
22

3

46
21

44

6
4

A

17342

2
1

40

1
8 17136 38

1
9

34

169162

1
724

-26

1
4 160 167

1
5 1

2 158 165

1
3 1561
0 163

1541
1 1618

152

6

9

150

4

7

157
148

2

5

15146
1553 144

153142

1

140
149

138 147

¼X

´×

´×

´×

¤j¿D

´×

´×

´× ¤j

´×

´×

¤j¿D

¤j¿D

¤j¿D¨

¹C¼

´×

¤j¿D
´×

¥ð¾

ÆQ
´×

Cemetery

Stilt House

E
S
S

Stilt House

Stilt House

TAI O SAN KI

Stilt House

Stilt House

Stilt House

TAI O

Stilt House

Stilt
House

TAI O SAN SHA

TAI O SAM CHUNG

TAI O SHA CHAI MIN

Playground

TAI O YEE CHUNG
Stilt House

Sitting-out Area

YIM TIN
Stilt House

¹Ó

¹Ó

¹Ó

Graves

Graves

Graves

G

SHR

S
H

R

SHR

SHR

G

G

SHR

SHR

®
ü

®
ü

±
Æ
¤

®
ü

±
Æ
¤

®ü

®ü

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO
HWM

HWM

PO

HWM

H
W

M

PO

S
e
a

w
a
ll

PO

H
W

M

H
W

M

S
e
a
wa
ll

HWM

O
u
t
f
a
ll

H
W

M

H
W

M

HWM

O
u
t
f
a
ll

Sea
wal

l

Seawall

H
W

M

E

E
L

E

E

L

L

L

E

E

H

L

L
E

E

L
H

E

L

E

L

E

E
H

L
L

H
L

E

E

L
L

EE
E

L
H

EL

LH

L EE

L
EE

L E
L

E

EH

E L

E

L

L

E

H

L L

E

L

H

L
L

E

L

L

L

E

L L

L

L

L
H

L

H
H E

L LL L
HL

E L

L
L LH

H
L

L
L

L L
L

H
L

LL

L
L

L
L

L

L

L

LL

LH

L

HE
LH

L
LL

L
L

E
L

L
LL

K
A
T
 

H
IN

G
 

B
A

C
K
 
S
T

R
E
E
T

SUN KI S
TREET

K
A
T

H
I

N
G

B
A

C
K

S
T

R
E

E
T

K
A
T
 

H
IN

G
 
S
T
R
E
E
T

TAI O TAI PING STREET

TAI 
O 

MARKET 
STREET

T
A
I
 
O
 

M
A

R
K

E
T
 

S
T

T
R

E
E

T

¦
N

¼
y

·s°

¦
¼
µ

¥Û¥J
¦¼

«µ

¤j
¿D¤

¤
j
¿

D
µ

¤j
¿Dµ

¹
D

F
P

F
P

F
P

F
B

FB

F
B F

B

F
B

FB

F
B

FB

FB
FB

FB

FP

FB

F
P

FB

FB

1.1

1.2

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.7

1.8

2.4

2.5

2.5

2.6
2.6

2.6

2.7

2.7

2.7

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.9

2.9

2.9
2.9

2.9

2.9

2.9

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.3

3.3

3.3

3.3

3.3

3.3

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.7

3.7

3.7

3.8

3.8

3.9

3.9

4

4

4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.3

4.4

4.4

5.1

5.4

6

7.3

8.6

9.2

10

13.3

20

2
0

20

20

40

40

40

60

60

¶
P

TS

TS

TS

À
s

Å

1B
1B

1B

¹Ó

Graves

G

G

G

G

G

¥
Û

PO

PO

R
o
c
k

y

S
t
r
e
a

m
B
e
d

FP

F
P

FP

Ra
mp

2.8

2.8

3.1

3.3

3.4

4.8

5.1

5.3

6.3

10.1

10.8

2
0

4
0

58.6

6
0

67.4

69.4

8
0

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
GG

G

G

G

G

G

¥­

Flat Rock

H
W

M

Flat Rock

H
W

M

F
P

F
P

F
P

2.7

3.0

4

4.0

4.3

7.3

10.8

16.9

18.6

2
0

2
0

2
0

26.9

29.0

38.2

4
0

4
0

4
0

60

6
0

60

80

8
0

100

2
0

3
0

814 000 N

813 500 N

813 000 N

8
0
2
 5

0
0
 E

8
0
3
 0

0
0
 E

8
0
3
 5

0
0
 E

8
0
4
 0

0
0
 E

8
0
4
 5

0
0
 E

11.1

AROUND TAI O STW
LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE RESOURCE

UPGRADING OF TAI O STW
PROPOSED EXPANSION AND 

LEGEND :

500m STUDY AREA

LR 1   MANGROVE

LR 2   MARSH / REEDBED

LR 3   POND

LR 4   WOODLAND

LR 5   SHRUBLAND

LR 6   GRASSLAND

LR 7   COASTAL AREA

LR 8   WATERBODY

LR 11  VILLAGE

LR 12  DEVELOPED AREA

LR 9   PLANTATION

LR 10  AGRICULTURAL LAND

1 : 3000 @A1

METRES

30 60 90 120 1500
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